:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: : LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR:

In continuation of order dated 02.01.2024 & 19.01.2024, on receipt of Leave Admissibility Report from the office of the Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 in respect of Smti Kingkini Borah, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, the Earned Leave granted provisionally vide this order No. 01 dated 02.01.2024 and order No. 13 dated 19.01.2024 is hereby made absolute and Earned leave for 19 (nineteen) days w.e.f. 04.01.2024 to 22.01.2024 on personal ground, granted earlier is made absolute.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan) District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. DJL/ 1243 – 51 /2024, dtd. N. Lakhimpur, the 16/02/2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-01.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-01.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29.
- 4. Smti Kingkini Borah, Chief Judicial magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 6. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur for uploading this order in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary.
- 7. The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 8. Order File.
- 9. Office File.

b 16.224

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.